

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writs No. 4622/2019

Pranay Kumar Gaur, Son Of Shri Hari Shankar Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt Vimla Rawat, Wife Of Rajesh Rawat

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sudesh Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

11/03/2019

Issue notice of the writ petition as well as stay application, returnable within four weeks.

In the meanwhile, the award dt.19.11.2015 (Annex.-1) passed by the Arbitrator-Dy. Registrar and the order dt.29.11.2019 (Annex.-2) passed by the Co-operative Tribunal in Appeal No.42/2016 shall remain stayed.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J