

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4622/2019

Pranay Kumar Gaur, Son Of Shri Hari Shankar Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt Vimla Rawat, Wife Of Rajesh Rawat

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mohd. Adil

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Jitendra Mishra

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA

Order

30/04/2019

Notices sent for service on non-petitioner No.2, have been received back unserved.

In view of the above, counsel for the petitioner is directed to deposit process and take out notice for service on the unserved respondents afresh, through registered post in addition to ordinary mode of service.

Steps be taken within three days.

In case, pre-requisites are deposited, office to proceed.

(VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA),J