

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4622/2019

Pranay Kumar Gaur, Son Of Shri Hari Shankar Sharma

----Petitioner

Versus

Smt Vimla Rawat, Wife Of Rajesh Rawat & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Mohd. Adil for Mr. Sudesh Bansal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Mishra for Mr. Ajeet Kumar Bhandari

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

08/09/2021

Taking into consideration the nature of the writ petition wherein the petitioner challenges the judgment passed by the Co-operative Tribunal where the appeal filed by the petitioner was dismissed. Requirement of service of notice on respondent No.2 is waived.

List this case for admission after two weeks in reply filed category.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

SAURABH/23