

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4622/2019

Pranay Kumar Gaur, Son Of Shri Hari Shankar Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt Vimla Rawat, Wife Of Rajesh Rawat

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. N. K. Maloo, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. L. L. Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ajeet Kumar Bhandari, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Jai Sharma Mr. Hansraj Kuldeep, AGC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN
Order

23/04/2026

An application (IA No. 1/2026) is filed for seeking amendment in the writ petition.

Learned counsel for the applicant has submitted that application is filed on the ground that Bajrang Agarwal is the co-owner of the property and proceedings initiated by respondent No. 1 against the petitioner alone is not maintainable.

Learned counsel for the non-applicant has opposed the same and has submitted that same is afterthought and cannot be permissible as sole question pertains to fraud being committed by the petitioner.

Considering the abovesaid submissions and keeping the application (IA No. 1/2026) pending, let matter be listed for final disposal on 19.05.2026 in the supplementary cause-list.

(SAMEER JAIN),J